900252491 04/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cram, LLC		ll11/19/2012 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IQ Energy LLC	
Street Address:	4860 Cox Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Glen Allen	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23060	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85667205	IQ ENERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: trademarks@goodmanallen.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew T. Kitces
Address Line 1: 4501 Highwoods Pkwy

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Glen Allen, VIRGINIA 23060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GWM.0147.000001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew T. Kitces
Signature:	/Matthew T Kitces/
Date:	04/16/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=0147_000001-ChangeOfName_Evidence#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0427 OF \$40.00 85667205

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, NOVEMBER 20, 2012

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

IQ Energy LLC (formerly known as Cram, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective November 20, 2012.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Βv

Mark C. Christie Commissioner

12-11-19-1230 LLAACPT CIS0368

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 04/16/2013